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CR # 2009-1420
Inv. Arture Tijerina

IN THE NAMFE. AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS
I, Investigator Arturoe Tijerina, do solemnly swear that I have good reason to believe,
and do believe and charge, there heretofore, on the 13th day of January 2009 A.D. in the
County of Hidalgo and State of Texas, Joseph Anthony Mongiello, hereinafter called
Defendant, did then and there, intentionally or knowingly causes the death of an
individual, namely, Lindsay Parker Mongiello, by shooting her several times, in
Violation of the Texas Penal Code, Section 19.02 (b) (1), A First Degree Felony.

Probable Cause

On 01-13-2009, at approximately 2306 hrs, I, detective A. Tijerina # 290 responded
to 2015 Fair Qaks in reference to a husband who had just shot his wife. Upon arrival we
were informed that the subject would be stepping out of the residence. Once we arrived
the male subject later, identified as Joseph Anthony Mongiello was exiting the residence
with a house phone in his hand and kneeled down on the front porch. Myself and other
officers then advanced towards the subject who was saying “I ﬂup, I shot my wife”.
Ofc. H. Flores then managed to apprehend the subject as ipating officers and
investigators continued to advance towards the inside of the residence. Once inside 1 was
directed to the master bedroom, located on the North West side of the residence, where a
female, later identified as Lindsay P. Mongiello was partially on top of the bed with her
feet hanging down with several gun shot wounds to her torso. I also noticed a 357
Magnum pistol on top of the bed to the immediate left of the deceased. Med-Care
Ambulance personnel arrived within minutes and checked the victim. The paramedics
confirmed that the victim, Lindsay Parker Mongiello had already died. Justice of the
Peace, Luis Garza arrived at location and pronounced the victim dead at 1136 hrs. The
suspect was transported to the station were he was read his Miranda Warnings and he
then provided Investigators with a statement of accused where he states that he shot his
wife.

Against the Peace and Dignity of the State

Complaifiant

Sworn To and Subscribed Before Me This [ l’{)w\ Dayof _Jcatn 2009 A.D.




